
Nathan Wentworth - Baritone 

 

Baritone Nathan Wentworth was born and raised in Hawaii.  He studied music at the 
University of North Texas and the University of Memphis.  Nathan made his 
international debut during the 2001-2002 season singing Laurent in the French 
language world premiere of Tobias Picker’s Thérèse Raquin with L’Opéra de 
Montréal under the direction of Francesca Zambello.  He has also worked with the 
Fort Worth Opera, Des Moines Metro Opera, Opera New Jersey, American Lyric 
Theater, Opera Company of Middlebury VT, Union Avenue Opera, Opera North 
(USA), Glimmerglass Opera, Dallas Opera, Seagle Music Colony, Opera Company 
of Brooklyn, Anchorage Opera, Hidden Valley Opera, Natchez Opera Festival, 
Shreveport Opera, Mississippi Opera and Théâtre d'Evreux in Évreux, France.  As a 
member of the Florida Grand Opera Young Artist Studio his roles included Montano 
(Otello), Kuligin (Katyá Kabanová), Sciarrone (Tosca), Prince Tarquinius (The Rape 
of Lucretia), Bob (The Old Maid & The Thief), Marullo (Rigoletto), Moralès (Carmen) 
and Dandini (La Cenerentola).  Other roles include Silvio (I Pagliacci), Marcello & 
Schaunard (La bohème), Il Conte di Almaviva (Le nozze di Figaro), Il Conte di 
Monterone (Rigoletto), Escamillo (Carmen), Don Giovanni & Masetto (Don Giovanni) 
and Figaro (Il barbiere di Siviglia). 
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Nathan Wentworth 
Baritone 

 
Professional Engagements:   

Golaud Impressions of Pelléas  (Brooks) Opera Vivente 2010 

Frédéric  Lakmé Union Avenue Opera 2009 

Pish-Tush The Mikado Opera New Jersey 2009 

Figaro Il barbiere di Siviglia Opera Company of Middlebury VT 2009 

Pirate King The Pirates of Penzance * Opera New Jersey 2009 

Dr. Falke ♣♣♣♣  Die Fledermaus Opera New Jersey 2009 
Escamillo Carmen * Opera Cleveland 2008 

Sergeant Nathaniel Pryor Corps of Discovery ▼ (Ching) Opera Memphis 2004 

Bill Bobstay H.M.S. Pinafore Mississippi Opera 2003 

Marcello La bohème Hidden Valley Opera 2002 

Laurent  Thérèse Raquin [in French] ▼ (Picker) L’Opéra de Montréal 2002 

Prince Tarquinius ♣♣♣♣  The Rape of Lucretia Chicago Opera Theater 2002 

Zweiter Priester & Geharnischter Die Zauberflöte Shreveport Opera 2002 

Laurent ♣♣♣♣ Thérèse Raquin [in English] ▼ (Picker) Dallas Opera 2001 

Escamillo ♣♣♣♣  Carmen Fort Worth Opera 2001 

Barone Duphol La Traviata Shreveport Opera 2001 

Prince Tarquinius The Rape of Lucretia † Florida Grand Opera 2001 

Sciarrone Tosca  Florida Grand Opera 2001 

Kuligin Kátya Kabanová Florida Grand Opera 2001 

Lescaut ♣♣♣♣ Manon Florida Grand Opera 2001 

Montano Otello Florida Grand Opera 2000 

Dimitri The Music Shop *  (Wargo) Florida Grand Opera 2000 

Gawkins The Glass Blowers  (Sousa) Glimmerglass Opera 2000 

Dandini La Cenerentola †   Florida Grand Opera 2000 

Moralès Carmen Florida Grand Opera 2000 

Marullo Rigoletto Florida Grand Opera 1999 

Bob The Old Maid & The Thief * Florida Grand Opera 1999 

Marcello La bohème Seagle Music Colony 1999 

Don Giovanni ♣♣♣♣ Don Giovanni Natchez Opera Festival 1999 

Masetto Don Giovanni Opera Southwest 1999 

Figaro Il barbiere di Siviglia  (Paisello) Théâtre d’Evreux, France 1998 

Marullo Rigoletto Opera North 1998 

Il Conte di Monterone Rigoletto Opera North 1998 

Lorenzo I Capuleti ed i Montecchi Cleveland Concert Opera 1998 

Pish-Tush The Mikado Natchez Opera Festival 1998 

Escamillo Carmen University of Memphis 1998 

Il Conte di Almaviva Le nozze di Figaro University of Memphis 1997 

Silvio I Pagliacci University of North Texas 1997 

Herr Fluth Die lustigen Weiber von Windsor Brevard Music Center 1996 

Escamillo Le Tragedie de Carmen  (Brooks) University of North Texas 1996 
   
▼ = World Premiere ♣♣♣♣ = Cover † = Opera Studio Production * = Educational Outreach 

 
Training Programs: 

Chicago Opera Theater І Glimmerglass Opera І Florida Grand Opera І Seagle Music Colony І Natchez Opera Festival 

Opera North (US) І Des Moines Metro Opera І Brevard Music Center І Anchorage Opera І Opera Memphis 
 
Teachers: W. Stephen Smith, Mark Oswald, Arthur Levy, Dr. Randal Rushing 

Conductors / Coaches: Steven Mosteller, Michael Ching, Mark Flint, Stewart Robertson, Dr. Curt Pajer, Jennifer Peterson 

Directors: Bernard Uzan, Michael Scarola, Francesca Zambello, David Gately, Dorothy Danner 
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Nathan Wentworth - Baritone 
Operatic Roles 

 

Composer Opera Role Language 

Ash The Golden Ticket Oompa Loompa English 
Bellini I Capuleti ed i Montecchi Lorenzo Italian 
Bizet Carmen Escamillo French & English 
 Carmen Moralès French 
Britten The Rape of Lucretia Tarquinius English 
Brooks La Tragédie de Carmen Escamillo French 
 Impressions of Pelléas   Golaud English 
Delibes Lakmé Frédéric French 
Floyd Susannah Second Man English 
Handel Acis and Galatea Polyphemus English 
Janácek Kátya Kabanová Kuligin Czechoslovakian 
Leoncavallo I pagliacci Silvio  Italian & English 
Massenet Manon Lescaut French 
Menotti Amahl and the Night Visitors Melchoir English  
 The Old Maid and the Thief Bob English 
Mozart Le nozze di Figaro Il Conte di Almaviva English 
 Die Zauberflöte Zweiter Geharnischter English 
 Die Zauberflöte Zweiter Priester English 
 Don Giovanni Don Giovanni Italian 
 Don Giovanni Masetto Italian 
Nicholai Die lustigen Weiber von Windsor Herr Fluth English 
Paisiello Il barbiere di Siviglia Figaro Italian 
Picker Thérèse Raquin Laurent English & French 
Puccini La bohème Marcello Italian & English 
  Schaunard Italian 
  Sergente dei doganieri Italian 
 Tosca Sciarrone Italian 
Rossini Il barbiere di Siviglia Figaro Italian 
 Il barbiere di Siviglia Fiorello Italian & English 
 La Cenerentola Dandini Italian 
Sullivan H. M. S. Pinafore Bill Bobstay English 
 The Mikado The Mikado English 
  Pish-Tush English 
 The Pirates of Penzance Pirate King English 
Sousa The Glass Blowers Gawkins English 
J. Strauss Die Fledermaus Dr. Falke English 
R. Strauss Salome Ein Kappadozier German 
Verdi La Traviata Barone Douphol Italian 
 Otello Montano Italian 
 Rigoletto Il Conte di Monterone Italian 
  Marullo Italian 
Wargo The Music Shop Dimitri English 
Weill Street Scene Mr. Olson English 
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